
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 5, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/109/hres/335

HRES 335
Supporting the goals and ideals of a National Epidermolysis Bullosa Awareness Week to raise public
awareness and understanding of the disease and to foster understanding of the impact of the disease on
patients and their families.

Congress: 109 (2005–2007, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Jun 21, 2005
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Dec 9, 2006) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/109th-congress/house-resolution/335 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (42 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jun 21, 2005

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jun 28, 2005

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jun 28, 2005

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 28, 2005

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 28, 2005

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Sep 20, 2005

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Sep 20, 2005

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-3] D · GA Sep 20, 2005

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Sep 20, 2005

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Sep 20, 2005

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 27, 2005

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Sep 27, 2005

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Sep 27, 2005

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 6, 2005

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 6, 2005

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Oct 6, 2005

Rep. Beauprez, Bob [R-CO-7] R · CO Oct 18, 2005

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 18, 2005

Rep. Kuhl, John R. "Randy", Jr. [R-NY-29] R · NY Oct 18, 2005

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Oct 18, 2005

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Oct 18, 2005

Rep. Wynn, Albert Russell [D-MD-4] D · MD Oct 18, 2005

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Oct 27, 2005

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Oct 27, 2005

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Nov 8, 2005

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Nov 8, 2005

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Nov 8, 2005

Rep. Bradley, Jeb [R-NH-1] R · NH Feb 1, 2006

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Feb 1, 2006

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Feb 1, 2006

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Feb 1, 2006

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Apr 4, 2006

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Apr 25, 2006

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 26, 2006

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Sep 12, 2006

Rep. Davis, Jo Ann [R-VA-1] R · VA Nov 14, 2006

Rep. Meehan, Martin T. [D-MA-5] D · MA Nov 14, 2006

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Nov 14, 2006

Rep. Schwarz, John J.H. "Joe" [R-MI-7] R · MI Nov 14, 2006

Rep. Bean, Melissa L. [D-IL-8] D · IL Dec 5, 2006

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Dec 5, 2006
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Evans, Lane [D-IL-17] D · IL Dec 5, 2006

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jul 1, 2005

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

109 SRES
180 

Identical bill Sep 21, 2006: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S10004)

Summary  (as of Dec 9, 2006) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of National Epidermolysis Bullosa Awareness Week.

Actions Timeline

Dec 9, 2006: Committee on Energy and Commerce discharged.
Dec 9, 2006: Committee on Energy and Commerce discharged.
Dec 9, 2006: Considered by unanimous consent. (consideration: CR 12/8/2006 H9256)
Dec 9, 2006: Mr. Barton (TX) asked unanimous consent to take from the Speaker's table and consider.
Dec 9, 2006: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection.(text: CR 12/8/2006
H9256)
Dec 9, 2006: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection. (text: CR 12/8/2006 H9256)
Dec 9, 2006: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 29, 2006: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1201)
Jul 1, 2005: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jun 21, 2005: Introduced in House
Jun 21, 2005: Introduced in House
Jun 21, 2005: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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